CITY OF COBURG
URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

FINAL BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2016-17




COBURG URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

BUDGET COMMITTEE MESSAGE

May 5, 2016
RE: FY2016-17 Agency Budget
Dear Citizens and Budget Committee Members

This budget continues the agency’s practice of contributing funds to the City of Coburg Sewer Debt Fund
for debt service loan payments. This fulfills the mission of the agency to "Assist the City of Coburg with
the financing of the wastewater system”. Expenses are minimal and cover the administration of the
agency for such things as the audit, public notices, bank fees, etc. New this year is an administrative
services expenses which is a reimbursement to the city for staff time for the management and
reconciliation of the URA.  This is a Council directed move to have the URA pay for administrative
expenses.

As the Sewer project is completed and the Sewer Fund as well as the Urban Renewal Agency move into
an “operations mode”, a policy driven discussion should take place as to how much revenue should be
retained in the URA annually, and how much should be transferred to the City for debt service.

INTEFUND LOANS TO THE CITY WASTEWATER PROJECT

There are no loans in place at this time as all loans were paid back in Fiscal Year 2015

TAX ANTICIPATION

An analysis of tax receipts for the URD (Urban Renewal District) is included in this packet. It
reflects a continuous change in values and tax assessments due to ecanomic influences, as well
as the requests of large property owners to have their properties reassessed. The bottom line
is that the tax receipts received have been reduced by 13% between years 2007 to 2016.

It is anticipated that the value of the URD will increase by 4% in 2017 with projected tax
receipts of 5298,703. We have budgeted to receive 94% or $280,781.

There is an anticipation that some business properties will be reassessed in 2017 which will
likely result in an increase in tax receipts in fiscal year 2018.

DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO THE CITY

The Budget refiects $274,500 transferred to the City for Debt Service. The remainder will
remain in the URA for administration expenses, and future Board directed allocations.



As the URA Budget is very small it was a short task for Finance to include a column for projected
outcome for 2016. Therefore, that has been included in the budget worksheet. This projected
outcome includes a reduction in anticipated tax receipts, and lower than anticipated expenses.

Thank you for your time and consideration of this budget. | look forward to discussing the
budget with you and answering your questions.

Sincerely,

Anne Heath
Budget Officer
Finance Director, City of Coburg



- - - - 0 (0) E101 purIg

- - S - . {£65'S6T) 231A435 3qap 03 Juaunsnipy
{s{t'est)  vsz'1er (eev'eLz) (Lv8'csT) (Ze0'BOT)  (8ST'6ST) |eg pung Suipu3 ddeun O000SE-006-T00
vbe‘86T (bSZ'TZ) B600LZ 16080  8ST'GST 97L'6E8 @ouejeqg pung gujuu|gag pOTOO0Y-000-100
6990t oo0'0s  (1e£'€) {osz's9)  (6E6°8Y) 895°089 ajuejeq pund - 6

- - - Aduaduiuo) Supesado 00OTOB-008-T00
- - — Asualupuo) - g

< & = - S {556'569) ) A1) 03 UBOT UGIIINIISUOCT 000I99-T00-T00

- - - - - (s56°569) g2Q-9
(oos‘vze) (ooo‘os) (oos'vez) (000'0EZ) (00DO'0ES'T) - pung aA1asay 3JIAIAS 3G3Q Jlemalsem 0O00TL-TO0-T00
{oos‘T) - {005'T) - - S $321A195 3ANRIISIUILPY SOBOTS-T00-T00

- - - - - {85z} $321M85 DO 000595-100-100

o = = = - GEL'E Aauedalds)g uone)idU0IAY 00ZL5S-T00-T00
{oov) - (oov) {oov) {ozv} {os€) 01123|3 g 532130N ‘BuisiLaApY 00TZ5S-T00-T00

. - - - (rTs'6Te) - A3 1G3@ 4o} AyfD o) suawied pOOZYS-100-T00

3 = o = (19) S suopyduasqns 3 sang ‘sdiysiq 060ZZS-T00-100
(0s€) = (os€) (0s€) {8ET) (zoT} $324 jueg DOOETS-TOO-TOD
{o02) 5 (oo2) {000'c)  (€vS) - Aswiony 08BOTS-T00-100

= s = = = - $321A35 90D [e43ua9 T080TS-T00-100
(00s) - (00S) (00s) {ov) 5 S3JIAIAS (BUDISSJ0ld 00BOTS-T00-T00

C o " S c o *quyay 323fo.d vojsuedx3 gon TOLOTS-TO0-TO0
(0o0'v) - {ooo'v)  (000'%) (00L'€) (0SS"E) UpNY 0090TS-100-T00
(osv'tee} (ooo'0s) (osv'isz) (osz'iez) (6Tv'vsi'T) (OET'T) S32{AI2S5 '3 |RMNBN - €

S ) - s §S6'SEY'T - ‘quiay 125{old J19mas 0TTO0P-TOO0-T0O
000’y - 000’y 00s £89°E ¥96°'T atuoJug 3saad| 0DOTOY-000-T0D

o o = = PRE'G - saxe] Apadoid Juanbuiag 00E0OE-000-T00
18.'082 - 18£'082 00S'00E  LEE'V6E 051012 saxe] Auadoud Juaund goZOO-000-100
18L'v8E - I8L'v8Z O00D'L0E  BSE'SOB'T  HTI'ZTT anuanay - T

LT0ZAd sefueq)  /IAd 9TAd STAd vTAd

paydopy pasodosd 133png |emdy jenoy

L1-910Z 333png paydopy
Adualdy jemauay ueqdn
dinqo) jo Ay)



RESOLUTION 2016-01-U

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AGENCY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2016-17 AND CREATING EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Coburg Urban Renewal Agency hereby

adopts the budget for fiscal year 2016-17 in the sum of $483,825, now on file at Coburg
City Hall.

MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016, and for the
purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows:

Materials and Services S 6,950
Debt service payments to the City $324,500
Total Appropriations $331,450
Total Un-appropriated Funds $152,175
Total Requirements $483,625

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Coburg Urban Renewal Agency hereby
resolves to certify to the County Assessor a request for the Coburg Urban Renewal Agency
Plan Area for the maximum amount of revenue that may be raised by dividing the taxes
under Section 1C, Article X, of the Oregon Constitution and ORS Chapter 457.

The above resolution statements were approved and declared adopted on this 14" day of

June, 2016.

Adopted by the Coburg Urban Renewal Agency, by a vote of 4 for and 0 against, this 14™
day of luned, 2016.

ith, Director

ATTEST:

Sammy L. Egbert,



FORM UR-50 NOTICE TO ASSESSOR

*+ Submit two (2) copies 1o county assessor by July 15

2016-17

D Check here il thig is an amended form

Notification
Coburg Urban Renewal Agency

(Agency Name)
by plan area for the tax roll of Lane County
(Counly Name)
Anne Heath 541-682-7870
{Contact Person) (Telephone Number)

P.O, Box 8316, Coburg, Oregon 97408
{Agency's Malling Address)

71/2016
{Dale Submitted)

anne.heath @ci.coburg.or.us
{Contact Person's E-mail Address)

I I Yos, the agency has filed an impairment certificate by May 1 with the assessor (ORS 457.445).

Part 1: Option One Plans (Reduced Rate). For dafinition of QOption One plans, see ORS 457.435(2)(a)

Increment Value 100% from Division Special Levy
Pian Area Name to Use* of Tax* Amount*
$ Or Yes ____ 5
$ Or Yes __ 3
$ Or Yes 5
§ Or Yes $
Part 2: Option Three Plans (Standard Rate). For definition of Option Three plans, see ORS 457.435(2)ic)
Increment Value 100% from Division Speclal Levy
Plan Area Name to Use*** of Tax*** Amount****
5 Or
$ Or
5 Or
Part 3: Other Standard Rate Plans. For definilion of standard rate plans, see ORS 457.445(2}
increment Value 100% from Division
Plan Area Name to Use* of Tax*
Coburg Urban Aenewal District $ Or Yos X
$ Or Yes
5 Or Yes
3 Or Yes
$ Or Yes
Part 4: Other Reduced Rate Plans. For definition of reduced rale plans, see ORS 457 445(1)
Increment Value 100% trom Division of
Plan Area Name {o Use* Tax*
$ Or Yes
% Or Yes
% Or Yes
$ Or Yes
3 Or Yes ___
Notice to Assessor of Permanent Increase in Frozen Value. Efieclive 2015-2016, permanently incraase frozen value io:
Plan Area Name New frozen valug _ $
Plan Area Name New frozen value $

All Plans except Optlon Three: Enler amount of Increment Value to Use that iIs less than 100% Or check "Yes" fo receive

100% of division of tax. Do NOT enter an amount of Increment Value to Use AND chack "Yes®.

If an Option One plan enters a Special Levy Amount, you MUST check "Yes* and NOT enter an amount of Increment to Use.
Ogption Three plans enter EITHER an amount of Increment Value 1o Use to raise less than the amount of division of 1ax siated

in the 1998 ordinance under ORS 457.435(2)(c) OR the Amount from Division of Tax slaled in the ordinance, NOT bath.

aan

If an Option Three plan requests both an amount of Increment Value to Use that will raise less than the amount of division

of tax stated in the 19898 ordinance and a Special Levy Amounl, the Special Levy Amouni cannol exceed the amount avallable
when the amount from division of tax stated in the ordinance Is subtracted from the plan's Maximum Authority.




